News and Notes

Just like a golf course, after time, a magazine needs some updating.
Recently Golfdom sent out a readership survey to see what readers
thought of the magazine. Using your feedback, we’re preparing to
launch a redesign of the magazine scheduled for the March issue.

One of our new regular departments begins this month. We
hope readers will enjoy our new back-page feature, “The 19th Hole
with...,” where Golfdom catches up with a superintendent after a
round of golf for a cold one.

Coming in Next Month’s Issue: Vegas, Baby!

The February issue of Golfdom will be our special Golf Industry Show
preview issue! Look for these features next month:
» A hard look at the future of the Golf Industry Show
» A preview of new products debuting in Las Vegas
» Las Vegas superintendents on the best deals in town
» A very special Q&A you won’t want to miss (we don’t
want to spoil the surprisel)

A Special Thank You

After 13 years, we're sad to see the end to Geoff Shackelford’s
column, “Shack Attack!” The column started out under the name
“Golf by Design” and was an architecture column. Shack continues
to make great contributions to the golf industry, writing regularly for
such publications as Golf World and Golf Digest. Don’t forget to
keep up on Shack at those magazines, and to visit his blog, www.
geoffshackelford.com. We thank Shack for his dedication to the
magazine over the years.

« RICHWAY

So you know where
you’ve been!

Save on
chemicals

Spray faster

Eliminate
gaps and
overlaps

Foam marker models for all sprayers &
spreaders push, pull, and self propelled.
Sizes for boom widths up to 40°.

richway.com

800-553-2404 P.O. Box 508

Janesville, lowa 50647

2 Golfdom January 2012

www.golfdom.com
| f Seven-time winner of the national
I I I Folio: Award for editorial excellence

EDITORIAL STAFF

Seth Jones EDITOR IN CHIEF 785-690-7047 sjones@questex.com
Beth Geraci SENIOR EDITOR 216-706-3756 bgeraci@questex.com
Carrie Parkhill Wallace ART DIRECTOR 216-706-3780  cparkhill@questex.com
Joel Jackson CONTRIBUTING EDITOR flgrn@aol.com
Anthony Pioppi CONTRIBUTING EDITOR apioppi@earthlink.net
Clark Throssell CONTRIBUTING EDITOR clarkthrossell@bresnan.net
Anthony Williams CONTRIBUTING EDITOR anthony.williams@marriott.com
John Walsh CONTRIBUTING EDITOR jwalsheditor@gmail.com
Jim Black CONTRIBUTING EDITOR greenkeeperjim@yahoo.com
Karl Danneberger SCIENCE EDITOR danneberger.1@osu.edu
Mike Klemme PHOTOGRAPHY mike@golfoto.com

BUSINESS STAFF

CLEVELAND HEADQUARTERS
600 SUPERIOR AVENUE, EAST, SUITE 1100 CLEVELAND, OH 44114, FAX: 216-706-3712

Patrick Roberts PUBLISHER 216-706-3736 proberts@questex.com

Jason DeSarle ASSOCIATE PUBLISHER 216-706-3758 jdesarle@questex.com

Ric Abernethy REGIONAL SALES MANAGER 216-706-3723
rabernethy@questex.com

Kevin Stoltman vICE PRESIDENT 216-706-3740 kstoltman@questex.com

Petra Turko SALES ASSISTANT 216-706-3768
Ryan Bockmuller MARKETING MANAGER 216-706-3772
rbockmuller@questex.com
Amber L. Terch PRODUCTION SPECIALIST 218-206-2129
Amber.terch@superiormediasolutions.net
Jamie Kleist PRODUCTION DIRECTOR 218-206-2107
Jamie.kleist@superiormediasolutions.net
Carol Hatcher AUDIENCE DEVELOPMENT 216-706-3785

pturko@questex.com

chatcher@questex.com

MARKETING/MAGAZINE SERVICES

Reprints 800-290-5460 ext. 100 golfdom@theygsgroup.com
Gwen Coryell CIRC. LIST RENTAL 609-275-2900 ext. 118 gwen@krolldirect.com

Subscriber, Customer Service

866-344-1315; 847-763-9594 OUTSIDE THE U.S. chatcher@questex.com

CORPORATE

Kerry C. Gumas PRESIDENT & CEO Tom Caridi EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT & CFO

Tony D’Avino EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
VERIFIED

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF

American Society of Irrigation Consultants p.o. Box 426
ROCHESTER, MA 02770; 508-763-8140; WWW.ASIC.ORG

Golfdom does not verify any claims or other information appearing in any of the advertisements contained
in the publication, and cannot take any responsibility for any losses or other damages incurred by readers in
reliance on such content.

Golfdom welcomes unsolicited articles, manuscripts, photographs, illustrations and other materials but can-
not be held responsible for their safekeeping or return.

Questex Media Group LLC provides certain customer contact data (such as customers’ names, addresses,
phone numbers and e-mail addresses) to third parties who wish to promote relevant products, services
and other opportunities which may be of interest to you. If you do not want Questex Media Group LLC to
make your contact information available to third parties for marketing purposes, simply call 866-344-1315;
847-763-9594 if outside the U.S. between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. CT and a customer service
representative will assist you in removing your name from Questex Media Group LLC's lists.

GOLFDOM (ISSN 1526-4270) is published monthly (12 issues per year) by Questex Media Group LLC,
306 W Michigan Street, Suite 200, Duluth, MN 55802. Corporate office: 275 Grove St., Suite 2-130, New-
ton, MA 02466. Accounting, Advertising, Production and GCirculation offices: 306 W. Michigan St., Suite
200 Duluth, MN 55802-1610. Subscription rates: One year $48 (U.S. and possessions), $70 (Canada
and Mexico) and $105 (all other countries). Air expedited service is available in countries outside the U.S.
and Canada for an additional $75 per year. Current issue single copies (prepaid only) $5 (U.S.
and possessions), $7 (Canada and Mexico) and $8 (all other countries). Back issues (if available,
prepaid only) $10 (U.S. and possessions), $14 (Canada and Mexico) and $16 (all other coun-
tries); add $6.50 per order shipping and handling for both current and back issue purchases.
Periodicals postage paid at Duluth MN 55806 and additional mailing offices.
POSTMASTER: Please send address changes to Golfdom, P.O. Box 1268, Skokie, IL 60076-8268. Ca-
nadian G.S.T. Number: 840033278RT0001, Publications Mail Agreement number 40017597 . Printed in the
U.S.A. Copyright 2012 by Questex Media Group LLC. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may
be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy,
recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher.
Authorization to photocopy items for internal or personal use, or the internal or personal use of specific
clients, is granted by Questex Media for libraries and other users registered with the Copyright Clearance
Center, 222 Rosewood Dr., Danvers, MA 01923, phone 978-750-8400, fax 978-750-4470. Call for copy-
ing beyond that permitted by Sections 107 or 108 of the U.S. Copyright Law. For those not registered with
the CCC, send permission request to questexpermissions@theygsgroup.com or 800-494-9051, ext 100.



